Eastport’s image and desirability as 
a major employment center, and 
increase opportunities for higher 
wage manufacturing and industrial 
jobs within the City.    

Based on the Volusia County Prop-
erty Appraiser’s 2012 Final Tax Roll 
data, Eastport is currently com-
prised of one hundred thirty-nine 
(139) tax parcels constituting ap-
proximately two hundred seventy 

(270) acres of land.   The total 
taxable value within Eastport 
stands at $27,694,833. 

Eastport is also a Tax Increment 
Financing District, which is a de-
pendent special district of the City

[...]

Donna J. Steinebach, Assistant to the City Manager 

The Eastport Business Center Redevelopment 
Plan - Update 2010 is available for review on 
the City’s website.  

The Port Orange Town Center Com-
munity Redevelopment District is 
comprised of three hundred and 
seven (307) parcels constituting 
two hundred seventy-one (271) 
acres of land situated within the 
eastern section of Port Orange.   
This area historically served as the 
commercial core of the City.  The 
creation of the Port Orange Town 
Center Community Redevelopment 
District in 1998 was the first of 
many steps to be undertaken by